

C.R- 87 of 2024

(R-87/2024)

Order dated 10.07.2024

Today the date is fixed for S/A.

The complainant files hazira.

The complainant and her witness is examined under section 200 Cr.P.C.

Perused the written complaint, affidavit in chief, deposition and the document on record.

Considering all aspects there is prima facie case and sufficient materials for proceeding against the accused persons under section 420/506 I.P.C

Accordingly, issue process in accordance section 204 Cr.P.C.

Requisites to be filed at once.

Fix **13.08.2022** for S/R and appearance. Compliance by the complainant in the mean time.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**