

C.R-87 of 2024
R-87/2024

Order No. 16 dated 28.07.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

The complainant is present in court by filing hazira.

The accused Amal Chandra Barman and Kamal Chandra Barman prayed for bail. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Heard. Considered.

Considering the voluntary surrender of the accused persons and the fact and circumstances of the case, the bail prayer is considered and allowed.

The accused person may find bail of Rs. 1,000/-each with one surety I/d to J/C with a direction to remain present on each dates of the proceedings.

S/R is returned with a report that the same was refused by the accused Musaraf Hussain and Nazrul Hussain. This tantamounts to good service. Issue WA.

Complainant is directed to file requisite at once.

Fix **21.08.2025** for appearance and ER. Compliance by the complainant in the meantime.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)